20000
—19000

18000

17000

—16000

15000

14000

13000

12000

—11000

10000

—9000

8000

~7000

—6000

5000

—4000

3000

2000

1000

——1000

HM

OH

FTeT !

61t

oz |

F€0°T

=1T¢

I

LT'T

01re |

a0}

Bvrr |

60°1 |

171
R

S0°C 1

FLOT

Frox |

Foor |

T T T
3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0
f1 (ppm)

5.5

7.0

8.5

9.5

10.0



